

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078171

Route: SR 2455

County: Robeson

Location: 0.15 miles North of NC 904

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: SEPTEMBER 15, 2017

Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 2455			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	6,500.00	6,500.00
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	4,500.00	4,500.00
30		230	Borrow	150	CY	25.00	3,750.00
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	200	TON	41.00	8,200.00
50		SP	Existing Pipe Removal	96	LF	20.00	1,920.00
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	80	TON	37.00	2,960.00
70		610	ACIC, Type II9.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	30	TON	450.00	13,500.00
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A, 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	45	TON	450.00	20,250.00
90		310	60" Class IV RCP	56	LF	210.00	11,760.00
100		838	Reinforced Conc. Endwalls	11.2	CY	1,100.00	12,320.00
110		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	6,500.00	6,500.00
120		1664	Sodding	300	SY	10.00	3,000.00
130		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	10.00	2,000.00
140		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	100	TON	110.00	11,000.00
150		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	250	SY	10.00	2,500.00
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	10.00	500.00
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	300	SY	10.00	3,000.00
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	90.00	13,500.00
190		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	96	SF	3.75	360.00
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	3.75	214.00
210		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	9.00	576.00

TOTAL BID FOR (DF15006.2078171): 128,810.00

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078171
 Route: SR 2455
 County: Robeson
 Location: 0.15 miles North of NC 904
 Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue
 Contract Completion: SEPTEMBER 15, 2017
 Liquidated Damages: \$ 500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 2455			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	7,905.00	7,905.00
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	55,000.00	55,000.00
30		230	Borrow	150	CY	25.00	3,750.00
40		SP	#57 Stone/Backfill (Include Geotextile)	200	TON	15.00	3,000.00
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	96	LF	50.00	4,800.00
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	80	TON	40.00	3,200.00
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	30	TON	250.00	7,500.00
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A, 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	45	TON	250.00	11,250.00
90		310	60" Class IV RCP	56	LF	245.00	13,720.00
100		838	Reinforced Conc. Endwalls	11.2	CY	950.00	10,640.00
110		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00
120		1664	Sodding	300	SY	20.00	6,000.00
130		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	5.00	1,000.00
140		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	100	TON	75.00	7,500.00
150		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	250	SY	10.00	2,500.00
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	10.00	500.00
170		1660	Seeding & Mulching	300	SY	20.00	6,000.00
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	95.00	14,250.00
190		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	96	SF	10.00	960.00
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	10.00	570.00
210		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	15.00	960.00

TOTAL BID FOR (DF15006.2078171): \$166,005.00

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078171

Route: SR 2455

County: Robeson

Location: 0.15 miles North of NC 904

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: SEPTEMBER 15, 2017

Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 2455			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	33,000.00	33,000.00
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	20,500.00	20,500.00
30		230	Borrow	150	CY	12.00	1,800.00
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	200	TON	38.00	7,600.00
50		SP	Existing Pipe Removal	96	LF	42.00	4,032.00
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	80	TON	32.00	2,560.00
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	30	TON	300.00	9,000.00
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A, 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	45	TON	300.00	13,500.00
90		310	60" Class IV RCP	56	LF	658.00	36,848.00
100		838	Reinforced Conc. Endwalls	11.2	CY	200.00	2,240.00
110		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00
120		1664	Sodding	300	SY	7.00	2,100.00
130		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	1.00	200.00
140		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	100	TON	40.00	4,000.00
150		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	250	SY	13.00	3,250.00
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	1.00	50.00
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	300	SY	10.00	3,000.00
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	90.00	13,500.00
190		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	96	SF	5.00	480.00
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	10.00	570.00
210		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	10.00	640.00

TOTAL BID FOR (DF15006.2078171): <u>179,170.00</u>

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078171

Route: SR 2455

County: Robeson

Location: 0.15 miles North of NC 904

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: SEPTEMBER 15, 2017

Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 2455				COUNTY: Robeson			
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	25000 ⁰⁰	25000 ⁰⁰
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	30000 ⁰⁰	30000 ⁰⁰
30		230	Borrow	150	CY	50 ⁰⁰	7500 ⁰⁰
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	200	TON	48 ⁰⁰	9600 ⁰⁰
50		SP	Existing Pipe Removal	96	LF	30 ⁰⁰	2880 ⁰⁰
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	80	TON	40 ⁰⁰	3200 ⁰⁰
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	30	TON	400 ⁰⁰	12,000 ⁰⁰
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A, 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	45	TON	400 ⁰⁰	18000 ⁰⁰
90		310	60" Class IV RCP	56	LF	450 ⁰⁰	25,200 ⁰⁰
100		838	Reinforced Conc. Endwalls	11.2	CY	200 ⁰⁰	2240 ⁰⁰
110		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	20,000 ⁰⁰	20,000 ⁰⁰
120		1664	Sodding	300	SY	18 ⁰⁰	5400 ⁰⁰
130		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	650	1300 ⁰⁰
140		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	100	TON	65 ⁰⁰	6500 ⁰⁰
150		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	250	SY	18 ⁰⁰	4500 ⁰⁰
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	18 ⁰⁰	900 ⁰⁰
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	300	SY	12 ⁰⁰	3600 ⁰⁰
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	170 ⁰⁰	25,500 ⁰⁰
190		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	96	SF	20 ⁰⁰	1920 ⁰⁰
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	25 ⁰⁰	1425 ⁰⁰
210		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	25 ⁰⁰	1600 ⁰⁰

TOTAL BID FOR (DF15006.2078171): 208,265.00

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078171

Route: SR 2455

County: Robeson

Location: 0.15 miles North of NC 904

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: SEPTEMBER 15, 2017

Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 2455			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	13,500.00	13,500.00
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	54,750.00	54,750.00
30		230	Borrow	150	CY	30.00	4,500.00
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	200	TON	68.50	13,700.00
50		SP	Existing Pipe Removal	96	LF	44.00	4,204.00
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	80	TON	84.50	6,760.00
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	30	TON	237.50	7,125.00
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A , 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	45	TON	237.50	10,687.50
90		310	60" Class IV RCP	56	LF	414.00	23,464.00
100		838	Reinforced Conc. Endwalls	11.2	CY	1,550.00	17,360.00
110		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	66,850.00	66,850.00
120		1664	Sodding	300	SY	8.50	2,550.00
130		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	8.00	1,600.00
140		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	100	TON	30.00	3,000.00
150		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	250	SY	17.50	4,375.00
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	9.50	475.00
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	300	SY	3.00	900.00
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	3.77	565.50
190		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	96	SF	5.00	480.00
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	5.00	285.00
210		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	5.00	320.00

TOTAL BID FOR (DF15006.2078171): \$ 293,435.50